TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/21/2013	Commercial Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHLAND, INC.
Street Address:	1600 Utica Avenue South, Suite 300
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55416
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3941104	HEALTHLAND
Serial Number:	77376686	HEALTHLAND SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77376672	HEALTHLAND SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3648349	HEALTHLAND
Registration Number:	3590730	AHN
Registration Number:	2799207	CLARUS
Registration Number:	1588571	HUMMINGBIRD
Registration Number:	1933181	OMCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 212593-595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Kareff

TRADEMARK REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0783 5 00 394

900258004

Address Line 1: Schulte Roth & Zabel, 919 3rd Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025983.0185	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff	
Signature:	/rs for SK/	
Date:	06/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=SVB - Healthland IP Release (Healthland Inc.)#page1.tif source=SVB - Healthland IP Release (Healthland Inc.)#page2.tif source=SVB - Healthland IP Release (Healthland Inc.)#page3.tif source=SVB - Healthland IP Release (Healthland Inc.)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0784 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

May 21, 2013

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 22,

2008, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 003840/0408, (ii) that

certain Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 17, 2009, recorded in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 004064/0486 and (iii) that certain Copyright

Security Agreement, dated as of August 17, 2009, recorded in the United States Copyright Office at

Volume 3579 and Document No. D576 (together, the "IP Security Agreements"), HEALTHLAND, INC.,

previously known as DAIRYLAND HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC. a Minnesota corporation (the

"Releasee") granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Releasor"), a security interest in and to all of

Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"): (i) all of the

Releasee's Trademarks, including those trademarks more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto

and (ii) all of the Releasee's Copyrights, including those copyrights more fully identified on Schedule B

annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for

recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office

evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP

Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable

consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have

the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreements.

2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby, without any representation and

warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security

interest in the IP Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

SF1 1952887

TRADEMARK REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0785

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first above written.

> SILICON VALLEY BANK By:
> Name: Ku-Nichels
> Title: Oinclee

[Signature Page to Healthland Inc. Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	App. No. / Reg. No.	App. Date / Reg. Date
Healthland (and Design)	3941104	04/05/2011
HEALTHLAND SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	77-376686	08/05/2008
(Block Letters)		
HEALTHLAND SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	77-376672	08/05/2008
(Block Letters)		
HEALTHLAND (Block Letters)	3648349	06/30/2009
AHN (and Design)	3590730	03/17/2009
CLARUS	2799207	12/23/2003
HUMMINGBIRD (and Design)	1588571	03/27/1990
OMCARE	1933181	11/07/1995

SF1 1952887

TRADEMARK REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0787

SCHEDULE B

COPYRIGHTS

DESCRIPTION	Reg. No. / App. No.	Reg. Date / App. Date
CLARUS	TX0006209598	05/16/2005
Master Menu	TX0001424901	08/21/1984
Fastclose	TX0001416108	08/13/1984
LazyCoder: screen II	TX0001318250	01/03/1984
LazyCoder screen: version 1.0	TX0001085852	12/14/1982

SF1 1952887

RECORDED: 06/14/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0788